
Size
Loading 

Index
Load 

Capacity (kg)
Speed 
Rating

Standard
Rim

Section 
Width (mm)

Overall
Diameter (mm)

Max.
Pressure (kPa)

UTQG

245/45ZR18

255/50R18

285/40ZR18

100 XL

106 XL

101

800

950

825

W

V

W

8J

8J

9.5J

243

265

285

677

713

677

340

340

300

280 A A

280 A A

280 A A

ENJOY THE ULTIMATE HANDLING AND GRIP

Exceptional Handling Performances
Unblock Shoulders - Using circumferentially continuous single shoulder
blocks without any gaps, rigidity at the tread is increased responsiveness
and ensured a powering grip.

An Evolution in Wet Grip and Improved Dry Grip
Evolutions in tread pattern and tire compounding deliver improved wet
performance under a wide variety of conditions. 

Sequential Round Grooves - Forces from the surface are spread and
dissipated by the round grooves to improve the mileage.

The positioning of the grooves is also effective in draining water on wet
surfaces.


