







## **Exceptional Handling Performances**

Unblock Shoulders - Using circumferentially continuous single shoulder blocks without any gaps, rigidity at the tread is increased responsiveness and ensured a powering grip.

## An Evolution in Wet Grip and Improved Dry Grip

Evolutions in tread pattern and tire compounding deliver improved wet performance under a wide variety of conditions.

Sequential Round Grooves - Forces from the surface are spread and dissipated by the round grooves to improve the mileage.

The positioning of the grooves is also effective in draining water on wet surfaces.

## **ENJOY THE ULTIMATE HANDLING AND GRIP**

Size	Loading Index	Load Capacity (kg)	Speed Rating	Standard Rim	Section Width (mm)	Overall Diameter (mm)	Max. Pressure (kPa)	UTQG
245/45ZR18	100 XL	800	w	81	243	677	340	280 A A
255/50R18	106 XL	950	\ <b>v</b> \	81	265	713	340	280 A A
285/40ZR18	101	825	w	9.5J	285	677	300	280 A A